Senate Bill 672

Published June 22, 1966.

Chapter 539

AN ACT to appropriate \$7,200 from the state highway fund for payment of a claim made by Highway Pavers, Inc. against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the state highway fund \$7,200 to Highway Pavers, Inc. to compensate it for additional costs incurred in performing a contract between Highway Pavers, Inc. and the state of Wisconsin for the construction of a highway bridge over the main line tracks of the Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul and Pacific Railroad in the city of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, which additional costs were not contemplated by either party at the time of entering into the contract, but were occasioned by requirements of the railroad. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of such additional costs.

Approved June 16, 1966.